
 

 

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO 

SOLICTATION 2016-057L  

MULTI-SPACE SMART PARKING METERS 

 

 

 

T2 SYSTEMS, INC. 
 

  



  

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Agreement for multi-space smart parking meters dated 
December 6, 2016, by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Florida (City), and T2 Systems, Inc., (herein referred to as “Second Party”), an Indiana corporation 
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, is entered into this ____ day of __________, 2020. 

 
WITNESSETH: 

 
 WHEREAS, on December 6, 2016, the City entered into a two-year agreement with Second 
Party for multi-space smart parking meters (herein referred to as “Agreement”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, on November 20, 2017, the City executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement, 
effectively increasing the agreement value to purchase additional multi-space parking meter 
equipment and services; and  
 
 WHEREAS, on September 25, 2018, the City executed Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement 
and renewed the first of five one-year renewal options; and   
 
 WHEREAS, the City desires to renew the Agreement for the second of five one-year renewal 
options, and  
  
 WHEREAS, Second Party agrees to continue to provide services to City in accordance with 
the terms and conditions of the Agreement; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City has determined that it is in the best interest of the City to approve this 
Amendment No. 3 to renew this Agreement to December 13, 2020.  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do agree to amend the Agreement as follows:   
 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 
 

2. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement, Amendment No. 1, Amendment No. 2 
and this Amendment No. 3  represent the entire understanding between the parties on the 
issues contained herein, either written or oral, and may only be amended by written instrument 
signed by both parties. 

 
 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 



  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor executed this Agreement as of the 
day and year first above written. 

 
ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
 
 
 
      By:        
Katerri Johnson, City Clerk    Shelly Petrolia, City Mayor 
 
 
 
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency: 
 
 
      
Lynn Gelin, City Attorney 
        
      SECOND PARTY 
 
      By:         
 
      Print Name:   
       
      Title:  
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
STATE OF _________________ 

COUNTY OF _______________ 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of ☐ physical presence 
or ☐ online notarization, this ___ day of _______________, 20__, by 
_____________________________________ (name of person), as _____________ (type of 
authority) for ___________________ (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed). 

 
Personally known ___ OR Produced Identification 
Type of Identification Produced _____________________________ 
   
            _____________________________________  
                     Notary Public – State of __________________ 
 


